Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	ORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Bacou-Dalloz USA Safety, Inc.,	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
formerly known as	Name: Bacou-Dalloz Eye & Face Protection, Inc.			
Bacou USA Safety, Inc.	Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 910 Douglas Pike			
	City: Smithfield			
Other	State: RI			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Delaware</u>	Country: U.S.A. Zip02917-1874			
Execution Date(s) 06-28-2004	Association Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes x No	<del>  -</del>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
_	x Corporation Citizenship Delaware			
	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other	Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark.			
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached continuation of item 4			
see attached continuation of item 4	Additional shoulds at the Co.			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)			
E Nome 9 address of materials				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Name: Elliot A. Salter, Esq.	registrations involved: 59			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
SALTER & MICHAELSON	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 321 South Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	☐ Enclosed			
City: Providence	8. Payment Information:			
State: RI Zip: 02903-7128	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: 401.421.3141	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 401.851.1953	b. Deposit Account Number 19-0120			
Email Address: <u>esalter@saltermichaelson.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>Elliot A. Salter</u>			
9. Signature: OFA DILL	Tu1 20 2007			
Signature	<u>July 29, 2004</u> Date			
Elliot A. Salter	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0546

## Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation of Item 4

<u>Mark</u>	Reg./Ser.No.	<u>Mark</u>	Reg./Ser. No.
4C+	1,921,726		
ANTI-FOG REVITALIZER	76/571,690	QUICKSHADE	2,053,596
ASTRO OTG	1,848,118	Design Miscellaneous	2,066,372
ASTROPACK	1,888,291	(Red, White and Blue)	
ASTRO-SHIELD	1,877,492	REFLEX	2,114,128
BANDIDO	2,347,971	SCT SPECTRUM CONTR	
BEATS EVERYTHING		TECHNOLOGY	1,783,913
IN SIGHT	2,421,021	SHARP-SHOOTER	2,571,943
BIONIC	76/544,338	SKYBRITES	2,646,619
CLT	1,940,664	SKYLINE	2,432,266
COOLSPEC	1,841,235	SKYPER	2,339,240
CRICKET	1,304,807	SKYPER X2	2,392,302
DUOFLEX	1,885,883	SPARTAN	2,160,218
DVO	1,663,324	SPARTAN	2,206,615
EYE ARMOR	1,404,744	SPITFIRE	2,211,696
FALCON	2,534,578	SPOGGLE	1,930,130
FLASHBACK	2,027,875	TAC-1	2,725,334
FLASHLITE	2,215,172	TOMCAT	2,541,060
FLEX SEAL	76/522,713	TOP SIDER	1,384,049
FURY	2,211,697	ULTRA-DURA	1,486,802
FUSE	76/540.686	ULTRA-SPEC	1,237,126
GENESIS	1,660,548	UVEX ASTRO RX	1,906,347
HELIUM	76/530,225	UVEX ASTROSPEC 3000	2,041,652
INFRA-DURA	1,482,260	UVEX CLEAR	1,797,629
MMT - MULTI-MATERIAL	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	UVEX STEALTH	75/223,480
TECHNOLOGY	2,564,390	UVEX U2	2,561,157
PATRIOT	1,753,647	UVEX	1,410,203
PC VISION	2,297,001	UVEX	1,521,624
PHYSIO-FIT	76/517,612	UVEX	1,880,432
PRO-VISION APS	1,556,653	UVEXTREME	1,721,052
PRO SPEC	1,388,956	VARIOMATIC	1,163,483
	-,,	VENOM	76/546,335
		XC	76/495,547

REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0547

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY**, **INC.**, formerly known as **Bacou USA Safety**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 910 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, RI 02917-1874 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of the marks listed on the attached schedule, which are registered and pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the MARKS):

WHEREAS, **BACOU-DALLOZ EYE & FACE PROTECTION, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 910 Douglas Pike, Smithfield, RI 02917-1874, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARKS and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARKS and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARKS are used.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer thereof, on this <u>28 th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2004.

BACOU-DALLOZ USA SAFETY, INC.

By: Adrien W. Hebert President

## **United States of America**

**RECORDED: 07/29/2004** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002932 FRAME: 0549**